STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	M. A. Prichard	d ·	_Operator Well No.:	3935	
LOCATION:	Elevation: 1156'		Quadrangle: Mann		
	District: Mannin	gton	County: Mario		
	l atituda-	Each Courts of	39 Deg. 33	- 40.70	
	Lameye.	Leat ocniu of	Deg	VIIn. 12.72 Sec.	
	Longitude:	Feet West of	80 _{Deg.} 21	Min. 58.91 Sec.	
Well Type: (OIL GAS	x			
Company	Consolidation C		perator 1 Bridge St		
		or Own	Monongeh, WV	26554	
Agent	Ronnie Harsh		perator		
Permit Issue		or Own	<u> </u>		
					
STATE OF W	EST VIRGINIA	A	FFIDAVIT		
	Marion ss:				
Ratoh K.	Harman an	dKevin S.	Milahi	•	
		the work of clussian.	being	first duly sworn according	to law depose
well operator.	and participated in the	ule work of plugging i	and miling oil and gas well	B and were employed by the	above named
the 20th	day ofSeptemb	er . 2017, and the	to thing we spoot well it	sand were employed by the say that said work was co lied in the following manner	mmenced on
	**************************************			ned at are tomostish infallish	i
TYPE	FROM	TO	PIPE REMOVED	LEFT	,
Expandable	2005'	971'			
Thisotropic	971'	668'			
Expandable	683'	Surface			
8 6/8"	1188'	1285'	C'	97	
10 3/4"	163'	207'	O'	44'	
16° Conductor	Surface	20'	0,	20'	
		L			
Description of	of monument: 77" of 7" cast	ng trith company name, well fi, A	Pl ff, and date comented.	and that the work of the	lan and Cit
	ompleted on the 3rd			and that the work of plugg	ing and hiling
And further o	deponents saith not.	It swai so	9. Wight		
		Rey Ih	_		NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL
				A A A B	CAROLA MAYLE
Swom and s	ubscribe before me thi	8 23 nd day of	et .20 /7		State of West Virginia My Commission Expires
			/9 1	The state of the s	September 15, 2022 93 Suckeys Rd Core, WV 25561
My commission	expires: 9,75 3:	2	Carol H 137	long di	
			Notary Publ	16	RECEIVED
Affidavit review	ed by the Office of Oil a	and Gas	= 17/11 ==	TIII - 100 AT	Office of Oil and Gas
	,		to wante	Title: OOG Tas	seca-
				,	NOV 01 2017
					:

WV Department of Environmental Protection

Plugging Report for MSHA

Well Number:	3935	Mine: Marion County Mi	ne	Surface	
Permit Nmber:	47-049-02470-P			Top of 16" (Conductor Casing at Surface
Date Clean Out Start				Bottom of 1	6" Conductor Casing at 20"
Date Well Bore Plugg	-			Top of 10 3	'4" casing at 163'
Pittsburgh Coal Sean	n: 763 ft.	To 770 ft.		E.	
Plugs: From	То	Type of Cement		Bottom of 1	0 3/4" casing at 207'
2005'	971'	Expandable Cement	-	Expandable Cement	
971'	663'	Thixotropic Cement w/ Green Dye	•	ment	
663'	Surface	Expandable Cement			
Casing Remainle	ng in Well Bore		Thix Top: 663'		
Top Sucker Rods	Bottom Left	Pulled			
2 3/8" tubing 4 1/2" casing					
7" casing 8 5/8" casing 1188"	1285' 97'	0'			
10 3/4" casing 163' 16" casing Surface	207' 44'	0,	763'	i	
Other			to		
		Pittst	ourgh Coal 770'	<u> </u>	
Cement: Expandable	575	sacks			
Thixotropic	165	sacks sacks			
Mud Flush Other	1000	gal gal			
Est. Top Thix	663'	ft		\$	
Did Cement Circ.	Yes	-			
Comments: Caving: Extreme	Moderate <u>Normal</u>				
	xtreme Moderate asing: Extreme Mod	Normal erate Normal Does Not A	Apply		
Debris in Well Bore;	Wood <u>Steel</u>	Other: Junk	- -	**	
		Thix	Bottom: 971		
				Top of 8 5/	B" casing at 1188'
				1-	
				Bottom of	8 5/8" Casing at 1285'
				8	4
Surface Elevation (Sur Bottom of Coal Structur	re (Map) 391			Expandable Cement	
Difference	765			# 0	
				emen	RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas
					Onice of On and das
					NOV 01 2017
			3		WV Department of Environmental Protection
					Environmental Protection

Total Depth: 2005

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Coal Operator or Owner
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26564 Address CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address MILORED H. PRICHARD HEIRS Lease or Property Owner P.O Box 108 Mannington, WV 26582 Address

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address MANNINGTON WV 7.5' Well Location MANNINGTON District MARION County

> Well No A. PRICHARD

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, Gounty of MONONGALIA ss:

RALPH K. HARMAN and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Consolidation Coal Company well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 20th day of September, 2017 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size.	Casing Pulled	Casing Left in	
Formation			· Tultou	Edicin.	
Cleaned 12 ¼" hole from surface to 163'. Tagged 10 ¾" casing at 163'. Reduced hole to 9 7/8" at 163'. Cleaned a 9 7/8" hole from		8 5/8"	0'	97'	
163' to 1188'. Tagge 7 7/8" at 1188'. Clea	d 8 5/8" casing at 1188'. Reduced hole to ned 7 7/8" hole from 1188' to 2005'. Tagged	10 ¾"	0'	44'	
plug at 2005', Clean Geam (763' – 770'), over 120% of string to remove 10 1/2" cas Attempt was unsuccifrom 1188' to 1285', to 207'. Cemented hole from 2005' to 971' vo 663' with 165 or surface Cement did circulate the well from the sur	ed 9 7/8" hole through the Pittsburgh Coal Attempted to remove 8.5/8" casing by pulling weight. Attempted was unsuccessful. Attempted ing by pulling over 120% of string weight. essful. Left 97" of 8 5/8" casing in the hole Left 44' of 10 3/4" casing in the hole from 163' m 2005' back to Surface as follows: Joith 280 sacks of Expandable cement. From sacks of Thixotropic cement with green dye. with 280 sacks of Expandable cement. at the surface. Left 20' of 16" conductor in face to 20'. A total of 725 sacks of cotropic cement was used to plug the well	16 [®] Conductor	o'	20'	
Coal Seams		Description of Monument			
Pittsburgh	(763' - 770')	77° of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"			
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
		plug at ground level.	o anaonou to	COMME	

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 3rd day of October, 2017

And further deponents saith not.

Ralph K. Harman

win Kevin S. Wright

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23" day of Cal 2017

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL CAROL A MAYLE State of West Virginia My Commission Expires September 15, 2022 My commission expires:

and A May Notary Public

Permit No. <u>47-949-02470-P</u> Well No. <u>3935</u> Latitude: <u>39° 33' 12.72"N</u> Longitude: <u>80° 21' 58.91"W</u>

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

NOV **01** 2017